Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company		02/14/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bristol-Myers Squibb Medical Imaging, Inc.	
Street Address:	345 Park Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78860992	CARDIOKEYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)546-5664

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125463475

Email: gabriela.brown@bms.com
Correspondent Name: Gabriela Ullrich-Brown

Address Line 1: 345 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Bristol-Myers Squibb Company
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nadine P. Flynn
Signature:	/nadine flynn/
Date:	02/14/2008

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0621

900099130

source=gub-Cardiokeys Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0622

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 345 Park Avenue, New York, New York

10154, is the owner of the following trademark and application therefore:

Trademark

Serial No.

CARDIOKEYS

78/860992

(hereinafter, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Bristol-Myers Squibb Medical Imaging, Inc., a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 345 Park Avenue,

New York, New York 10154, is desirous of acquiring the said trademark and the application thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said Bristol-Myers Squibb Company does hereby assign unto the said Bristol-Myers

Squibb Medical Imaging, Inc., its successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said

trademark application shown above, together with the goodwill of the business and the business

associated therewith.

Signed at New York, New York, U.S.A.

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company

Name: Nadine P. Flynn

Title: Assistant Secretary

Dated: February 14, 2008

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/14/2008